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PANGANAT 141271\ Exemption W

' Salemi/2020-21

Trinity Academy Charitable Trust, Trinity Nagar, VMohanur Road., Namakkal.

Receipts and Pavment Account for the Year Ended 31.03.2020.

Reeeipts

To Baiance b/d :
Cash at Bank
KVB - Current Alc
Cash on hand
To Interest Received from |}
TTDFC & KVB |
To Amount recd from College
To Income Tax Refund

Amount Piavments
By TDS
By Prolessional fee
10,47.428.00 By Lease Rent
443,00 By Bank Charges
By Mctrolab advances
2.10,942.00 By Kone elevator advance
20,00,000.00 By Balance ¢/d
2.60.184.00 Cash at Bank:
' KVB - Current Alc
Cash on hand

35,18,997.00

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

DATE :20.11.2020

[K.NALY.USAMI]
M "

[Dr.R.

'LANDAIVEL]

"As referred to in my report of even date"

PLACE: ERODE

DATE :20.11.2020

rincipal,

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science),

Namakkal - 637 002.

Amount

17.254.00
25.000.00
10.000.00
15045
20.,00.000.00
3.72,500.00

93,649.55
443 .00

N\

35.18.,997.00

QLI

[P.PALANISAMY]

q;w.n—-,«—/ﬂ""_r-‘

[P.K.SENGODAN]
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Trinity Academy Charitable Trust, Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal.

Income and Expenditure Account for the Year Ended 31.03.2020

Expenditure Amount Income Amount

To Professional I'ec Charges 25,000.00 By Interest Received 2,10.942.00
To Depreciation 4,18.723.06 By income Tax refund 2.60,184.00
To TDS 17.254.00 By Excess of Income Over Expenditure |
To Lease Rent 10,000.00 trd. From Trinity College for Women |} 84.61.199.92
To Bank Charges 150.45
To Excess of Income Over Expenditure 84,61,198.41

89,32,325.92 89,32,325.92
PLACE: NAMAKKAL
DATE :20.11.2020 [P.PALANISAMY)

|P.K.SENGODAN]

(Dr A KULANDAIVEL]

" As/referred to in my report of even date"

PLACE: ERODE

1 . Lde Pk

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,

DATE :20.11.2020. ﬂ: 20201366AAAAHF3051

N cipal,
Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science),
Namakkal - 637 002.
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Trinitv Academy Charitable Trust, Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal.

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020.

Liabilities Amount Assets Amount
Capital Fund : Fixed Asselts :
Opening Balance 8.09.49.232.21 As Per Schedule 17.59.850.25
Add . Excess of Income Over Expenditure 84.61.198.41 Current Assets :
8.94.10.430.62 Cash on hand 443.00
God's A'c 103.50 Cash at Bank :
KVB - Current A/c 93.649.55
Deposits and Advances :
Tamilnadu Transport & Development Finance }
Corporation | 20.00,000.00
Telephone Deposit 1.625.00
E.B. Deposit 14,160.00
Trinity College for Women 8,00,18.306.33
KVB - FD A/c 1.50,000.00
Metrolabs advances 20.00,000.00
Kone Elevator India-Advance 13,72.500.00

8,94,10,534.13

QLU

[P.PALANISAMY)
M*‘[J/M——..

.R.KULANDAIVEL] [P.K.SENGODAN)]
y report of even date"

PR il PG
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,
DATE :20.11.2020 UDIN: 20201366 AAAAHF 3051
ncipal,

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science),
Namakkal - 637 002.

8,94,10,534.12

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

DATE :20.11.2020

"As referred to i
PLACE: ERODE




Trinits Academv Charitable Trust, Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road. Namakkal.

Schedule of Fixed Asstes and Statement of Depreciation Calculation - 2020

SNo. Particulars Opening Balance Add. Before  Add. After Total Depreciation  Closing Balance
30.09.2019 30.09.2019

Block | 10%

! Buildings 21.08,658.04 . - 21.08.658.04 2.10,865.80 18.97.792.24
2 Fumiture & Fittings 05.227.96 - - 95.227.96 9.522.80 85.705.16
3 New Building 19,57,372.80 . - 19,57.372.80 1,95,737.28 17.61.635.52
Block 11 15%

4 Electrical & Fittings 13.318.65 : - 13.318.65 1,997.80 11.320.85
5 Lizbrary Books 868.57 - - 868.57 130.29 738.28
6 Airconditioner 3,127.28 - - 3.127.28 469.09 2,638.19

41,78,573.30 - - 41,78,573.30 4,18,723.06 37.59.850.25

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

Q% ]L\Nfé} - pupelen—

DATE : 20.11.2020

PLACE: ERODE
e T o W

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,
UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051

DATE : 20.11.2020

‘ rincipal, .
1rinﬁ'y College for Women (Arts & Science),
Namakkal - 637 002.

[P.PALANISAMY|  [Dr.R. LANDATVEL| [P.K.SENGODAN]
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Trinity College for Women, Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namulkkal - 637002,

Receipts and Payment Account for the Year Ended 31.03.2020

Reccipts

To Balance b/d :
Cash on hand
Cash at Bank :
KVB Namakkal - West
To Applications fees received
To Hostel Deposit Received
To Admission & Term Fees }
received }
less : Admission fee Refund:

3,80,15,900.00
6,600.00
4,80.900.00

Less : Fee Concession

To University Fee Collection

To Mess Fee Received

To Miscellaneous Income

To Lab Fee Received

To Convocation Function Collection
To Interest Receipts

To MPhil feees recd

To TDS deducted

To Insurance Colleclion

To Loan from Sundaram Finance Ltd

(o

\, .
e (1s & Science);

Amount

66,238.86

1,30,16,751.51
70.900.00
85.000.00

3.75,28,400.00
4,45.850.00
11,61,995.00
3,19,218.00
2,96,700.00
4,36,000.00
3,31,441.00
2.70,240.00
1,064.00
1,54,700.00
15,00,000.00

5,56,84,498.37

Pavments

By Advertisement

By Bank Charges

By Building Maintenance

By Electricity Charges

By General Expenses

By Generator Fuel & Maintenance
By Hostel Deposit Refund

By Cleaning Materials & Maintenance
By Newspaper Subscription

By Printing & Stationery

By Salary

By Telephone Charges

By Mess Expenses

By University Fees

By Computer maintenance

By Vehicle Maintenance

By Travelling Expenses

By Postage & Telegrams

By Yoga Teacher Remuneration
By Sports Expenses

By Provident Fund A’c

By Insurance to students

By College Function Expenses
By computer purchase

By Bus Maintenance

By Chemistry Lab Materials

Amount

2.44,545.00
5,639.61
0.87,360.00
5,68,048.00
5.05.795.00
3.46.397.00
95.000.00
12,65.246.00
35,820.00
3.27,025.00
1,43,59.035.00
1,29.219.00
12.36,370.00
13.05.267.80
33.000.00
5.847.00
18.958.00
5,110.00
61,750.00
62,073.00
3.32.712.00
1.20.000.00
3.46.677.00
12.70.000.00
26,20.367.00
1.94,751 01

2,64.84.012.41



B 5.56,84.498.37
By Library Books 2.62.847.00
By Advance to 2car automation 55.000.00
By Bus Purchase 22.00.000 00
By TDS paid 2.400.00
By Electrical Fitting 88.500.00
By CCTV Camera 30.000.00
By Fumiture & Fittings 1.40,200.00
By Lab Equipment physics 3.16.000.00
By sports Equipments 14.000.00
By Refridgerator 25.500.00
By TDS 28.531.00
By Subscription 10.000.00
By Amount to Trinity Academy}
Charitable Trust } 20,00.000.00
By Building insurance 5.265.00
By Xerox Expenses 850.00
By placement Expenses 8.967.00
By Gas Deposit 1.850.00
By Advance to PG Block 50,00.000.00
By Interest Paid 72.091.00
By Repayment of Sundaram Fin Loan 1,93.742.00
By Balance c/d
Cash on hand 1.26,010.86
KVB Namakkal - West 1,84,18.752.10
5,56,84.498.37 i 5,56,84,498 37
PLACE: NAMAKKAL w—/ s ; /

DATE :20.11.2020

PLACE: ERODE

DATE :20.11.2020

|P.PALANISAMY|
""As referred to in my repo

|Dr.KULANDAIVEL)|
of even d '

IRk Tk
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,
UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051

2.64.84.012.41

|P.K.SENGODAN]

rincipal, :
Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science),
Namakkal - 637 002.




P.AAN0AAATTA127H \ Exemption Ward/ Salem/2020-21.

Trinity College for Women, Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal - 637002

Income and Expenditure Account for the Year Ended 31.03.2020

Expenditure

To Advertizement
To Bank Charges

To Building Maintenance & Repairs

To College Function Expenses
To Electricity Charges
To General Expenses

To Generator fuel & Maintenance
To Cleaning Materials & Maintenance

To News Paper Subscription
To Printing and Stationery
To Salary

To Telephone Expenses

To Vehicle Maintenance

To Travelling Expenses

To Postage & Telegram

To Depreciation

To Provident Fund

To University fees paid

To Electrical maintenance
To Sports Expenses

To Subscription

To Chemistry Lab Maintenance
To College Bus Fuel Exps
To Library Books Exps

Clo

Amount

2,44,545.00
5.639.61
6.87.360.00
3.46,677.00
5,68,048.00
5.05,795.00
3,46,397.00
12,65,246.00
35,820.00
3,27,025.00
1.43.59,035.00
1,29.219.00
5,847.00
18,958.00
5,110.00
69,58,180.67
3.32,712.00
13.05,267.80
88,500.00
62,073.00
10,000.00
4,94,751.00
26,20,367.00
2,62,847.00

3.09.85.420.08

Income

By Application Fee

By Admission Fee Less Refund

By University Fee Received
By Miscellaneous Income
By Convocation Day Fees
By Interest Receipts

By Lab Fee Collection

By MPhil Fees recd

By Insurance Fee Collection
by Mess fees recd

rincipal,

Trinily College for Women (Arts & Science,

"~ Namakkal - 637 002.

Amount

70.900.00
3,75.28,400.00
4.45.850.00
3.19.218.00
4.36.000.00
3,31,441.00
2.96,700.00
2.70,240.00
1.54,700.00
11,61,995.00

4,10,15.444.00



B 3.09.85.420.08 3.10.15.444.00

To Remuneration for Yoga Teacher 61.750.00
To Computer maintenance 35.000.00
To Insurance to students 1.20.000.00
To Building Insurance 5.265.00
To Interest paid 72,091.00
To TDS 28.531.00
To Mess exps 12.36.370.00
To Xerox Expenses 850.00
To Placement Expense 8.967.00
To Excess of Income Over Expenditure 84.61,199.92
4,10,15,444.00 4,10,15.444.00

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

M’”ﬂ' ottt

DATE :20.11.2020 [K.NALLUSAMI] IPPALA\'ISAMII [DR.KULANDAIVEL] |P.K.SENGODAN)|

"As referred to in my report of even date"

PLACE: ERODE

Pt R Ch Pl
\ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,
DATE : 20.11.2020 UDIN: 20201366 AAAAHF3051

1

principal
g Science),
College for Women (Arls
- ;la?nakkal 37 002.
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|

Irininv College for Women, Trinitn Nagar, Viohanur Road, Namakkal - 637002

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020.

Liabilities Amount Asscts Amount
Trirty Academy Charitable Trust 8.00,18,306.33 Tixed Assets :
Other Liabilites : As Per Schedule 5,11.52.567.62
Cauuen Deposit 10,000.00 Current Assets :
God's Ac 102.25 Cash on hand 1.26.010.86
Hostel Deposit 2.48,650.00 Cash at Bank :
TDS payable 1,064.00 KVB - Namakkal West 1.84.18,732.10
Sundaram Finance Lid- Loan 13,03,768.00 Deposits and Advances :
Fixed Deposit with KVB Bank 35,00,000.00
TNEB Deposit 99,530.00
Gas Deposit 5.050.00
2CQR Automation & staff advance 55.000.00
Sekar Audios 7.25,000.00
PG Block Advance 75,00.000.00
8,15,81.890.58

8.15.81.890.58
PLACE: NAMAKKAL w/
JLusA M (P.PALANISAMY]
bk %’A’—

[P.K.SENGODAN]

DATE :20.11.2020 [K.N

(Dr.R KULANDAIVEL]

"As referred to in my repgrt of even date'
P B e Pl

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,
UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051

PLACE: ERODE

DATE :20.11.2020 :
' Principal, .
ly College for Women (Arts & Science),

Namakkal - 637 002.




Trinity Coliege Tor Women, Trinily Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal - 637002

Schedule of Fived Asstes and Mtatement of Deprecintion Calculation for the Asst, Year 2020-21

SNa Particulars
© Bloch 110%
! L Uf" L] '.‘;'('

Shed

L )

Aucitenum Rurlding

3 Television

4 Litreny Books

5 Spone Fguipment

& Vekicle

7 Lab Louipmants

8 Flectnical Finings

9 Micre Processor Kit
10 Telephone

11 Overhead Projector
12 Xerox Machine

13 Genermor

14 Refrigeraor
1% Bus

16 Airconditioner
17 Cesh Coumting Machine
IB Fire Fighting Equipment
19 LCD Projector
20 RO System
21 Water Dispenser
22 Audio Svaierms
23 CCTV Camena
24 Solor Power Pancl
25 Imer com

Opening Balance

-

Add. Before Add. After Total Depreciation Closing Balance
30.09.2019 30.09.2019 Deletions

29.39.125.28 72,000.00 68.2001.00 50.79,325.28 3.04.522.52 27.74.802.75%
2.042.9) . - 2,04291 204.29 1.838.62
4,07.49,176.00 - - 4.07.49.176.00 40,74,917.60 3.66,74.258.40
4,36,90.344.19 72,000.00 68,200.00 4,38,30.544.19 43,79.644 A2 3,94.50,899.77
686.30 - 686.30 102.95 583.36
1.51.827.75 : - 1,51.827.73 22,774.16 1.29.033.39
22.797.09 14,000.00 - 36.797.09 5.519.56 31.277.53
46.609.60 - - 46.609.60 £.991 .44 39618.16
7.42,050.23 5.16.000.00 - 12.58.050.23 1.88.707.53 10.69.342.70
4.41,753.81 . 441,733.81 66.263.07 3.75.490.74
1,471.01 - 1,471.01 220.65 1.250.56
4.010.89 - 4.010.89 601.63 3.409.25
24.197.15 - - 24.197.13 3,629.57 20.367.58
1.40,210.47 . - 1.40,210.47 21,031.57 1.19.178.90
59,741.51 5 . 39,741.51 8,961.23 50,780.28
2,038.60 = 25.500.00 27,538.60 2.218.29 2532031
69.42,827.19 22,00.000.00 - 9142.827.19 13.71,424.08 T7.71.403.11
2.70.796.45 - - 2,70,796.45 40,619.47 2.30,176.98
8.242.56 - - 824256 1,236.38 7.006.18
2,052.13 = - 205213 307.82 174451
9.805.89 - - 9.805.89 1,470.88 833501
1.02,251.81 - . 1.02251.81 15.337.77 §6.914.04
7.017.59 - - 7.017.59 1.052.64 396495
18.604.38 g - 18,604 38 2,790.,66 15813.72
44,030.00 30,000.00 - 74.030.00 11.104.50 62.923.50
6,73.423.13 - - 6,75423.12 1.01,013.47 3.72,409.65
24.586.04 - - 24.586.04 3,687.91 2089813
97.41.031.58 27.60.000.00 25,500.00 0/ 1,2526531.57 18,77,067.23 106,49, 46432




Block 111 40°%

26 Computer 4.33.431.49 12.70.000.00 ) 17,03.431.49 (.81.372.60 10.22.0)55.89
27 UPS 36.337 85 N 3633755 1453502 21.802.53
28 Pnnte 13.903.51 . 13.903 51 5,561.40 834211
4,83,672.55 12,70,000.00 17,53,672.55 7.01.469.02 10,52.203.53

Block 1 4.36.90.324.19 72.000 00 68,200.00 4,38.30.544.19 43.79.644.42 3.94.50.899 77
Block 11 97.41.031.58 27.60.000.00 235.500.00 .25,26.531.58 18.77.067.23 1.06.49.462.32
Block 11 4.83.672.55 12.70.000.00 . 17.53.672.55 7.01.469.02 10,52.203.31
5.39,15.048.32 41,02,000.00 93,700.00 5.81,10,748.32 69.58.180.67 5,11.52.567.61

PLACE: YNAMAKKAL

-

\/-.f

e i S

[P.K.SENGODAN]

|P.PALANISAMY| (D/B.KULANDAIVEL)|

DATE :20.11.2020

"As referred to in my report of even date”

PLACE: ERODE

LRl THEL
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,

DATE :20.11.2020 \ UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051

I-." I
Mo 101356 ,";“.}
&)
TN/
RN~

-



