

米

*

TRINITY COLLEGE FOR WOMEN NAMAKKAL NAAC –SSR CYCLE-I

- 4.1 Physical Facilities
- 4.1.2 Expenditure for Infrastructure Augmentation

Audited Financial Statement 2020-21

Receipts and Payment Account for the Year Ended 31.03.2020.

Receipts	Amount	Payments	Amount	
To Balance b/d:		By TDS	17,254.00	
Cash at Bank		By Professional fee	25,000.00	
KVB - Current A/c	10,47,428.00	By Lease Rent	10.000.00	
Cash on hand	443.00	By Bank Charges	150.45	
To Interest Received from }		By Metrolab advances	20,00,000.00	
TTDFC & KVB }	2,10,942.00	By Kone elevator advance	13.72,500.00	
To Amount recd from College	20,00,000.00	By Balance c/d		
To Income Tax Refund	2.60.184.00	Cash at Bank:		/
	*	KVB - Current A/c	93,649.55	
		Cash on hand	443.00	1
	35,18,997.00	-	35,18,997.00	
PLACE: NAMAKKAL	Bosom	4-	22 M	
DATE: 20.11.2020	JK.NALYUSAM	h ,	[P.PALANISAMY]	
	show	mr.	pury dan	-
		AIVEL	[P.K.SENGODAN]	

"As referred to in my report of even date"

PLACE: ERODE

DATE: 20.11.2020

MJ. R. Ch Mahm

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT, UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051

Principal,

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science), Namakkal - 637 002.

Income and Expenditure Account for the Year Ended 31.03.2020

Expenditure	Amount	Income	Amount
To Professional Fee Charges	25,000.00		2,10,942.00
To Depreciation		By income Tax refund	2.60,184.00
To TDS To Lease Rent	10,000.00	By Excess of Income Over Expenditure } trd. From Trinity College for Women }	84,61.199.92
To Bank Charges To Excess of Income Over Expenditure	150.45 84,61,198.41		
	89,32,325.92	-	89,32,325.92
PLACE: NAMAKKAL	16 Jann		99 ll
DATE: 20.11.2020	[K.NALLUSAMI]	J .	[P.PALANISAMY]
	gr v	ν,-	playotis-
	Dr.RKULANDA	(VEL)	[P.K.SENGODAN]
	"As referred to in	n my report of even date"	

PLACE: ERODE

DATE: 20.11.2020.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT, UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051

Principal,

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science), Namakkal - 637 002.

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020.

Liabilities	Amount	Assets	Amount
Capital Fund:		Fixed Assets:	
Opening Balance	8,09,49,232.21	As Per Schedule	37,59.850.25
Add: Excess of Income Over Expenditure	84.61,198.41	Current Assets:	Welling Stock follows:
	8,94,10,430.62	Cash on hand	443.00
God's A/c	103.50	Cash at Bank:	
		KVB - Current A/c	93.649.55
		Deposits and Advances:	
		Tamilnadu Transport & Development Finance }	
		Corporation }	20.00,000.00
		Telephone Deposit	1.625.00
		E.B. Deposit	14,160.00
		Trinity College for Women	8,00,18,306.33
		KVB - FD A/c	1.50,000.00
		Metrolabs advances	20,00,000.00
		Kone Elevator India-Advance	13,72,500.00
_	8,94,10,534.12	9	8,94,10,534.13

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

DATE: 20.11.2020

[K.NALLUSANII]

P.PALANISAMY

R.KULANDAIVEL] [P.K.SENGODAN]

"As referred to in my report of even date"

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science), Namakkai - 637 002.

PLACE: ERODE

DATE: 20.11.2020

M.R. Un Mch

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT, UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051

HOOM 1 3 STORY STO

Schedule of Fixed Asstes and Statement of Depreciation Calculation - 2020

S.No.	Particulars	Opening Balance	Add. Before 30.09.2019	Add. After 30.09.2019	Total	Depreciation	Closing Balance
2 1	<u>%</u> Buildings Furniture & Fittings New Building	21.08,658.04 95,227.96 19,57,372.80	27 2	<u>=</u>	21.08.658.04 95,227.96 19,57.372.80	2,10,865.80 9,522.80 1,95,737.28	18.97.792.24 85.705.16 17.61,635.52
5	5% Electrical & Fittings Liabrary Books Airconditioner	13,318.65 868.57 3,127.28			13,318.65 868.57 3,127.28	1,997.80 130.29 469.09	11,320.85 738.28 2,658.19
		41,78,573.30		<u> </u>	41,78,573.30	4,18,723.06	37,59,850.25

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

DATE: 20.11.2020

IK.NATLUSAMI

[P.PALANISAMY]

[Dr.R.KULANDAIVEL]

[P.K.SENGODAN]

"As referred to in my report of even date"

PLACE: ERODE

DATE: 20.11.2020

Principal,

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science)
Namakkal - 637 002.

(RCOR J. M. 201366)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,

UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051

Trinity College for Women, Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal - 637002.

Receipts and Payment Account for the Year Ended 31.03.2020

Receipts		Amount	Payments	Amount
To Balance b/d:			By Advertisement	2,44,545.00
		66,238.86		5,639.61
Cash on hand		00,250.00	By Building Maintenance	6,87,360.00
Cash at Bank :		1,30,16,751.51		5,68,048.00
KVB Namakkal - West		70,900.00		5.05.795.00
To Applications fees received		85,000,00		3,46,397.00
To Hostel Deposit Received		65.000.00	By Hostel Deposit Refund	95,000.00
To Admission & Term Fees }	80,15,900.00		By Cleaning Materials & Maintenance	12,65,246.00
	6,600.00		By Newspaper Subscription	35,820.00
less : Admission fee Refund:	4,80,900.00	3,75,28,400.00	By Printing & Stationery	3.27,025.00
Less: Fee Concession	4,80,900.00	4,45,850.00	- 14	1,43,59,035.00
To University Fee Collection		11,61,995.00	A CONTRACTOR OF	1,29,219.00
To Mess Fee Received		3,19,218.00		12,36,370.00
To Miscellaneous Income		2,96,700.00		13,05,267.80
To Lab Fee Received		4,36,000.00	By Computer maintenance	35,000.00
To Convocation Function Collection		3,31,441.00		5,847.00
To Interest Receipts		2,70,240.00		18,958.00
To MPhil feees recd		The state of the s	By Postage & Telegrams	5,110.00
To TDS deducted			By Yoga Teacher Remuneration	61,750.00
To Insurance Collection		15,00,000.00	By Sports Expenses	62,073.00
To Loan from Sundaram Finance Ltd		15,00,000.00	By Provident Fund A/c	3,32,712.00
			By Insurance to students	1,20,000.00
			By College Function Expenses	3,46,677.00
	,		By computer purchase	12,70,000.00
			By Bus Maintenance	26,20,367.00
N.			By Chemistry Lab Materials	4,94,751.00
C/o W/ M AMN'		5,56,84,498.37	by chemony Edit Materials	2,64,84,012.41

	, t	
5.56,84,498.37		2.64.84.012.41
	By Library Books	2.62.847.00
	By Advance to 2car automation	55.000.00
	By Bus Purchase	22.00.000 00
	By TDS paid	2,400.00
	By Electrical Fitting	88,500.00
	By CCTV Camera	30.000.00
	By Furniture & Fittings	1,40,200.00
	By Lah Equipment physics	5.16,000.00
	By sports Equipments	14,000.00
	By Refridgerator	25,500.00
	By TDS	28,531.00
	By Subscription	10,000.00
	By Amount to Trinity Academy}	
	Charitable Trust	20,00.000.00
	By Building insurance	5,265.00
	By Xerox Expenses	850.00
	By placement Expenses	8.967.00
	By Gas Deposit	1,850.00
	By Advance to PG Block	50,00,000.00
	By Interest Paid	72,091.00
	By Repayment of Sundaram Fin Loan	1,93,742.00
	By Balance c/d	
	Cash on hand	1.26,010.86
	KVB Namakkal - West	1,84,18,732.10
5,56,84,498.37	، بگریہ	5,56,84,498.37
	- ۲۰ کر	n. /

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

DATE: 20.11.2020

PLACE: ERODE

DATE: 20.11.2020

[P.PALANISAMY]

IDE KULANDAIVEL

[P.K.SENGODAN]

"As referred to in my report of even date,"

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,

UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051



Principal,
Irinity College for Women (Arts & Science),
Namakkal - 637 002.

P.A.No.AAATT4127H \ Exemption Ward/ Salem/2020-21.

Trinity College for Women, Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal - 637002

Income and Expenditure Account for the Year Ended 31.03.2020

Expenditure	Amount	Income	Amount
To Advertisement To Bank Charges To Building Maintenance & Repairs To College Function Expenses To Electricity Charges To General Expenses To General Expenses To Generator fuel & Maintenance To Cleaning Materials & Maintenance To News Paper Subscription To Printing and Stationery To Salary To Telephone Expenses To Vehicle Maintenance To Travelling Expenses To Postage & Telegram To Depreciation To Provident Fund To University fees paid To Electrical maintenance To Sports Expenses To Subscription To Chemistry Lab Maintenance To College Bus Fuel Exps	2,44,545.00 5,639.61 6,87,360.00 3,46,677.00 5,68,048.00 5,05,795.00 3,46,397.00 12,65,246.00 35,820.00	By Application Fee By Admission Fee Less Refund By University Fee Received By Miscellaneous Income By Convocation Day Fees By Interest Receipts By Lab Fee Collection By MPhil Fees recd	70,900.00 3,75.28,400.00 4,45,850.00 3,19,218.00 4,36,000.00 3,31,441.00 2,96,700.00 2,70,240.00 1,54,700.00 11,61,995.00
To Library Books Exps C/o	2,62,847.00 3,09,85,420.08	Mal amine	4,10,15,444.00

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science),
Namakkal - 637 002.

Bf	3.09.85,420.08	4,10,15.444.00
To Remuneration for Yoga Teacher	61.750.00	
To Computer maintenance	35,000.00	
To Insurance to students	1.20.000.00	
To Building Insurance	5,265.00	
To Interest paid	72,091.00	
To TDS	28,531.00	
To Mess exps	12.36,370.00	
To Xerox Expenses	850.00	
To Placement Expense	8,967.00	
To Excess of Income Over Expenditure	84,61,199.92	
	4,10,15,444.00	4,10.15.444.00

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

DATE: 20.11.2020

[K.NALLUSAMI]

[P.PALANISAMI]

Dr.R.KULANDAIVEL

P.K.SENGODANI

"As referred to in my report of even date"

PLACE: ERODE

DATE: 20.11.2020

Principal,

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science),

Namakkal - 637 002.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT, UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051



Trinity College for Women, Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal - 637002

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020.

	<u>Liabilities</u>	Amount	Assets	Amount
+	Trinity Academy Charitable Trust Other Liabilities:	8,00,18,306.33	Fixed Assets : As Per Schedule	5,11,52,567,62
	Caution Deposit	And the same of th	Current Assets:	
	God's A/c Hostel Deposit		Cash on hand Cash at Bank:	1,26.010.86
	TDS payable	1,064.00	KVB - Namakkal West	1,84,18,732.10
	Sundaram Finance Ltd- Loan	13,03,768.00	Deposits and Advances: Fixed Deposit with KVB Bank	35,00,000.00
			TNEB Deposit	99,530.00
			Gas Deposit	5,050.00
			2CQR Automation & staff advance	55,000.00
			Sekar Audios	7,25,000.00
			PG Block Advance	75,00,000.00
		8,15,81,890.58		8,15,81,890.58
1	PLACE: NAMAKKAL	16 pecamet		20 M
1	DATE: 20.11.2020	[K.NAJLUSAMI]	~~	[P.PALANISAMY]
				pur jodas
		[Dr.R.KULANDAI	VEL]	[P.K.SENGODAN]

"As referred to in my report of even date"

PLACE: ERODE

DATE: 20.11.2020

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science), Namakkal - 637 002.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT, UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051



Trinity College for Women, Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal - 637002 Schedule of Fixed Asstes and Statement of Depreciation Calculation for the Asst. Year 2020-21

S.No.	Particulars	Opening Balance	Add. Before 30.09.2019	Add. After 30.09.2019	Deletions	Total	Depreciation	Closing Balance
Block 110	0%		00.07.2017	00,				
1 Fu	imiture	29,39,125,28	72,000.00	68,200.00		30,79,325.28	3.04,522.53	27.74.802.75
2 Sh	ed	2,042,91		1.5		2,042.91	204.29	1.838.62
3 A.	aditorium Building	4,07,49,176.00	14) i		4.07,49,176.00	40,74,917.60	3,66,74,258.40
		4,36,90,344.19	72,000.00	68,200.00		4,38,30,544.19	43,79,644,42	3,94,50,899.77
Block II	15%						Let Hiller Drock	
3 Te	elevision	686.30	£	š.		686.30	102.95	583.36
4 L.i	bran Books	1.51.827.75	*	•		1,51,827.75	22,774.16	1.29,053.59
5 Sp	ports Equipment	22,797.09	14,000.00	2		36,797.09	5.519.56	31,277.53
	ehicle	46,609.60	¥.			46,609.60	6.991.44	39,618.16
7 L	ab Equipments	7,42,050.23	5.16.000.00	ž.		12.58,050.23	1,88,707.53	10.69,342.70
	lectrical Fittings	4.41,753.81	**************************************			4,41,753.81	66.263.07	3,75,490.74
	ficre Processor Kit	1,471.01				1,471.01	220.65	1,250.36
10 Te	elephone	4.010.89				4,010.89	601.63	3.409.25
	herhead Projector	24.197.15	*			24,197.15	3,629.57	20,567.58
	erox Machine	1,40,210.47		<u> </u>		1,40,210.47	21,031.57	1.19,178.90
13 G	enerator	59,741.51	5	=		59,741.51	8,961.23	50,780.28
14 R	efrigerator	2,038.60		25,500.00		27,538.60	2.218.29	25,320.31
15 B		69,42,827.19	22,00,000.00			91,42,827.19	13,71,424.08	77,71,403.11
16 A	irconditioner	2.70,796.45		•		2,70,796.45	40,619.47	2,30,176.98
17 C	ash Counting Machine	8.242.56				8,242.56	1,236.38	7,006.18
18 F	ire Fighting Equipment	2,052.13				2.052.13	307.82	1,744.31
	CD Projector	9,805.89				9.805.89	1,470.88	8,335.01
	O System	1.02,251.81				1,02,251.81	15.337.77	86.914.04
21 W	Vater Dispenser	7.017.59				7,017.59	1,052.64	5,964.95
	udio Systems	18,604.38		949		18,604.38	2,790,66	15,813.72
	CTV Camera	44,030.00	30,000.00			74,030.00	11,104.50	62,925.50
	olar Power Panel	6,73,423.13	F0000000000000000000000000000000000000			6,73,423.12	1.01,013.47	5,72,409.65
0.100000	nter com	24,586.04				24,586.04	3,687.91	20,898.13
	1200 1500 150	97.41.031.58	27,60,000.00	25,500.00	0	1,25,26,531.57	18,77,067.23	1,06,49,464.32

Principal,
Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science),
Namakkal - 637 002.

Block 111 40%

	5,39,15,048.32	41,02,000.00	93,700.00	5,81,10,748.32	69,58,180.67	5,11,52,567.62
Block III	4.83.672.55	12,70,000.00	語	17,53,672.55	7.01.469.02	10,52,203.53
Block II	97,41,031.58	27,60.000.00	25,500.00	1.25,26,531.58	18,77.067.23	1,06.49.464.32
Block I	4.36,90,344.19	72,000.00	68,200.00	4,38,30,544.19	43,79,644,42	3,94,50,899.77
	4,83,672.55	12,70,000.00		17,53,672.55	7,01,469.02	10,52,203.53
27 UPS 28 Printer	36.337.55 13.903.51	*		13,903 51	5,561.40	8,342.11
26 Computer	4.33,431.49	12.70,000.00	→	17,03,431,49 36,337,55	6,81,372.60 14,535.02	10.22.058.89 21.802.53

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

DATE: 20.11.2020

[P.PALANISAMY]

[De.R.KULANDAIVEL]

[P.K.SENGODAN]

"As referred to in my report of even date"

PLACE: ERODE

DATE: 20.11.2020

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science),
Namakkal - 637 002.

M.R.Ch Mahn CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,

UDIN: 20201366AAAAHF3051

